

SB0502/836682/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 502
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 7, strike “providing for the termination of the term of a member of the Board;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in lines 15 and 17, in each instance, strike “**11**” and substitute “**13**”; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**FOUR**”; and in line 25, strike “**TWO**” and substitute “**THREE**”.

On page 10, strike beginning with “certified” in line 1 down through “or” in line 2.

On page 11, strike beginning with “certified” in line 3 down through “or” in line 4; and in line 9, strike “, § **17-402**, OR § **17-403**”.

On page 13, strike beginning with “certified” in line 14 down through “or” in line 15; and strike beginning with “certified” in line 17 down through “or” in line 18.

On page 37, in line 15, after “**CERTIFICATE;**” insert “**OR**”.

On page 49, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive; in line 14, strike “(b)” and substitute “(a)”; in line 15, strike “one” and substitute “two”; in the same line, strike “member” and substitute “members”; and in line 19, strike “(c)” and substitute “(b)”.